

Government of Jammu and Kashmir ARI and Trainings Department Civil Secretariat, J&K ***

Subject: The Jammu and Kashmir Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement (Social Impact Assessment and Consent) Rules, 2023.

Ref: OM No. Rev-LAJK/39/2021 (82567) dated 29.08.2023 from Revenue Department.

Government Order No: 34-JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2024 D a t e d: 10.09.2024

It is hereby ordered that General Manager, Government Press Srinagar/Jammu shall be the authorized officer in terms of Rule-3 of "*The Jammu and Kashmir Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement (Social Impact Assessment and Consent) Rules, 2023* for placing the indent for Acquisition of land as well as authentication of revenue paper in respect of ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, within their respective divisional jurisdictions, as and when required.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 10 /09/2024

(Shabnam Kamili) JKAS Secretary to the Government

No: ARI-Adm/53/2024-01(CC-7566670) Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 2. Financial Commissioner Revenue, J&K.
- 3. Secretary to the Government, Revenue Department.
- Director Archive, Archeology & Museum, J&K.
- 5. General Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department for information.
- 7. PS/PA to Secretary (Tech)/Secretary (Legal), ARI & Trainings Department.
- 8. PA to Special Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

Janax

- 9. I/c Website.
- 10. Govt. Order file.

(Mohammad Arshad Jan) Under Secretary to the Government